
From: Dawn Brumbley
To: Holly Broxterman
Cc: Cindy Holscher
Subject: Fwd: vote no on bill HB 2550
Date: Monday, January 31, 2022 12:26:39 PM

 

EXTERNAL: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click any links or open any attachments
unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe.

Sorry- I meant to include both of you on my original email below.

Thanks,

Dawn Brumbley
Olathe

Begin forwarded message:

From: Dawn Brumbley <dawnraeann@gmail.com>
Date: January 31, 2022 at 12:03:05 PM CST
To: Kyle.Hoffman@house.ks.gov, Valdenia.Winn@house.ks.gov,
Stephanie.Byers@house.ks.gov, Susan.Estes@house.ks.gov,
JoElla.Hoye@house.gov, Steve.Huebert@house.ks.gov,
Timothy.Johnson@house.ks.gov, Brenda.Landwehr@house.ks.gov,
Jarrod.Ousley@house.ks.gov, Patrick.Penn@house.ks.gov,
Sean.Tarwater@house.ks.gov, Adam.Thomas@house.ks.gov,
kristey.williams@house.ka.gov
Cc: ron.ryckman@house.gov
Subject: vote no on bill HB 2550

Dear K-12 Education Budget Committee members,

As a parent in the Olathe School District, I ask of you to vote NO on bill HB
2550. 

Our public tax dollars should stay with our public schools. Public dollars should
fund public education, not private schools. Public schools serve all children,
regardless of socioeconomic status or otherwise. Kansas schools have been
underfunded for more than a decade. 

The legislature should focus on learning recovery due to the pandemic, and
meeting the special ed funding requirement.
My son is nonverbal autistic, and his classroom is full of kids that have significant
educational needs. These children need adequate funding to succeed, not for tax
dollars to be diverted to schools that won’t be held accountable by state standards
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because they are private institutions. Implementing Education Savings Accounts
that divert our tax dollars to private schools will jeopardize the priorities and
success of public education.

Thank you for your time. 

Sincerely,

Dawn Brumbley
Olathe


